Richland Economic Development Board

Notice of Joint Meeting

An Ad Hoc Committee of the Richland Economic Development Board will convene jointly with Ad Hoc Committees of the Common Council of Richland Center and the Richland County Board on **Thursday, March 23rd, 2023 at 7:00pm at the Common Council Room at the City Municipal Building at 450 S. Main Street, Richland Center, WI to discuss and/or take action on the following agenda items:**

A quorum of the full Richland Economic Development Board may be present but there will be no official business conducted by the full Richland Economic Development Board.

Mission Statement: Fostering a Community of Opportunity, Success, & Excellence

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER: Roll call; determine whether a quorum is present; affirmation of proper public notice.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Approval of the March 9th Meeting Minutes.

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:

2. Cooperative Agreements between the City of Richland Center and Richland County related to Symons Recreational Complex and Economic Development.

SET NEXT MEETING DATE

ADJOURNMENT

Released for Posting – March 22nd, 2023 by Jasen Glasbrenner, Director of Richland Economic Development